
Township of Doylestown  Fees Received: 12/1/2020 - 12/31/2020 

SubType /  Fee Type Parcel ID StreetNo / Street Property Owner Date Fee Date  Fee Recd Balance 
BAR 
BUILDING 
200742 BUILDING   VAN SCHIJNDEL, CHRIS, & ROBERTA 12/8/2020 $235.00 12/8/2020 $235.00 $0.00 
SEMI-FINISHED BASEMENT 
200754 BUILDING   WINTERS, BRETT & NAOMI 12/18/2020 $460.00 12/18/2020 $460.00 $0.00 
FINISHED BASEMENT 
200770 BUILDING   BARO, NICHOLAS & MAUREEN,  12/15/2020 $2,035.00 12/15/2020 $2,035.00 $0.00 
KITCHEN AND SUNROOM ADDITION 
200785 BUILDING   DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  12/23/2020 $3,731.49 12/23/2020 $3,731.49 $0.00 
QUINCE 13- ADDITION & REVOVATIONS 
200774 BUILDING   SMITH, BRIAN D. & JENNIFER K. 12/15/2020 $355.00 12/15/2020 $355.00 $0.00 
EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS & ADDITIONS 

 Total Fees from : BAR BUILDING $6,816.49 
 Total Fees from : BAR $6,816.49 
 Total Balance Due from : BAR $0.00 
BDK 
BUILDING 
200812 BUILDING   CHARPENTIER, THERESA M &  12/22/2020 $274.90 12/22/2020 $274.90 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200813 BUILDING   MELBERGER, KATHERINE E. 12/22/2020 $274.90 12/22/2020 $274.90 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200731 BUILDING   PEDICORD, CANDACE,  12/8/2020 $235.00 12/8/2020 $235.00 $0.00 
DECK 
200804 BUILDING   LEAVER, KATHY,  12/22/2020 $333.31 12/22/2020 $333.31 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200815 BUILDING   LONGO, JOANNE 12/22/2020 $274.90 12/22/2020 $274.90 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200806 BUILDING   MILEY, JOANNE 12/22/2020 $333.31 12/22/2020 $333.31 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200809 BUILDING   NEWBOLD, JAMES RUSSELL &  12/22/2020 $333.31 12/22/2020 $333.31 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200736 BUILDING   NAYAK, BHARBAVI & VIVEK,  12/8/2020 $340.00 12/8/2020 $340.00 $0.00 
DECK 
200803 BUILDING   VIDEVA, MILKO + CHRISTINA 12/22/2020 $333.31 12/22/2020 $333.31 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
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SubType /  Fee Type Parcel ID StreetNo / Street Property Owner Date Fee Date  Fee Recd Balance 
BDK 
200805 BUILDING   COOPER, STANLEY + KATHLEEN,  12/22/2020 $333.31 12/22/2020 $333.31 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200807 BUILDING   BELLACE, JEANNE 12/22/2020 $333.31 12/22/2020 $333.31 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200744 BUILDING   KUKAWADA, RAVINDRANATH G., & 12/3/2020 $263.50 12/3/2020 $263.50 $0.00 
DECK 
200808 BUILDING   GLENN, MATTHEW 12/22/2020 $333.31 12/22/2020 $333.31 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200810 BUILDING   BOLAND, JEANNE 12/22/2020 $274.90 12/22/2020 $274.90 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200811 BUILDING   MANDAGLIO, CARMELA V. 12/22/2020 $274.90 12/22/2020 $274.90 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200814 BUILDING   HOGAN, MICHELLE &, KECK,  12/22/2020 $274.90 12/22/2020 $274.90 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 

 Total Fees from : BDK BUILDING $4,821.07 
 Total Fees from : BDK $4,821.07 
 Total Balance Due from : BDK $0.00 
BPO 
BUILDING 
200820 BUILDING   SALTER, RHYS + JANEEN 12/22/2020 $50.00 12/22/2020 $50.00 $0.00 
HOT TUB 
200795 BUILDING   KING MARINO, JOHN & CHERYL 12/22/2020 $250.00 12/22/2020 $250.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 
200641 BUILDING   KAER, JOSEPH & JACLEEN 12/22/2020 $250.00 12/22/2020 $250.00 $0.00 
IN-GROUND POOL 
200797 BUILDING   ECKHARDT, WILLIAM & ERICA 12/18/2020 $250.00 12/18/2020 $250.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 

 Total Fees from : BPO BUILDING $800.00 
 Total Fees from : BPO $800.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BPO $0.00 
BRR 
BUILDING 
200732 BUILDING   PEDICORD, CANDACE,  12/8/2020 $385.00 12/8/2020 $385.00 $0.00 
BASEMENT FINISHING 
200787 BUILDING   DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  12/23/2020 $4,636.68 12/23/2020 $4,636.68 $0.00 
YELLOWWOOD 3 - ADDITION & RENOVATIONS 

 Thursday, January 7, 2021 Page 2 of 14 



SubType /  Fee Type Parcel ID StreetNo / Street Property Owner Date Fee Date  Fee Recd Balance 
BRR 
200768 BUILDING   CRISTOFALO, MICHAEL G. 12/15/2020 $610.00 12/15/2020 $610.00 $0.00 
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS 
200786 BUILDING   DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  12/23/2020 $2,441.01 12/23/2020 $2,441.01 $0.00 
BEECH 16 - ADDITIONS & RENOVATIONS 
200747 BUILDING   ROHAN, DENISE A 12/8/2020 $835.00 12/8/2020 $835.00 $0.00 
REPAIR OF FIRE DAMAGE 
200733 BUILDING   SHOWERS, CHARLES O JR 12/3/2020 $220.00 12/3/2020 $220.00 $0.00 
EGRESS WINDOW ADDITION 

 Total Fees from : BRR BUILDING $9,127.69 
 Total Fees from : BRR $9,127.69 
 Total Balance Due from : BRR $0.00 
BSF 
BUILDING 
200749 BUILDING   OXFORD PROPERTY INVESTMENT,  12/2/2020 $3,300.00 12/2/2020 $3,300.00 $0.00 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 

 Total Fees from : BSF BUILDING $3,300.00 
 Total Fees from : BSF $3,300.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BSF $0.00 
DEMOLITION 
BUILDING 
200782 BUILDING   BITTNER, JUSTIN J + THERESA M. 12/15/2020 $100.00 12/15/2020 $100.00 $0.00 
TANK REMOVAL 

 Total Fees from : DEMOLITION BUILDING $100.00 
 Total Fees from : DEMOLITION $100.00 
 Total Balance Due from : DEMOLITION $0.00 
ELE 
BUILDING 
200797 BUILDING   ECKHARDT, WILLIAM & ERICA 12/18/2020 $55.00 12/18/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 
200742 BUILDING   VAN SCHIJNDEL, CHRIS, & ROBERTA 12/8/2020 $55.00 12/8/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
SEMI-FINISHED BASEMENT 
200786 BUILDING   DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  12/23/2020 $55.00 12/23/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
BEECH 16 - ADDITIONS & RENOVATIONS 
200732 BUILDING   PEDICORD, CANDACE,  12/8/2020 $55.00 12/8/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
BASEMENT FINISHING 
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SubType /  Fee Type Parcel ID StreetNo / Street Property Owner Date Fee Date  Fee Recd Balance 
ELE 
200641 BUILDING   KAER, JOSEPH & JACLEEN 12/22/2020 $55.00 12/22/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
IN-GROUND POOL 
200754 BUILDING   WINTERS, BRETT & NAOMI 12/18/2020 $55.00 12/18/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
FINISHED BASEMENT 
200787 BUILDING   DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  12/23/2020 $55.00 12/23/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
YELLOWWOOD 3 - ADDITION & RENOVATIONS 
200768 BUILDING   CRISTOFALO, MICHAEL G. 12/15/2020 $55.00 12/15/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS 
200795 BUILDING   KING MARINO, JOHN & CHERYL 12/22/2020 $55.00 12/22/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 
200770 BUILDING   BARO, NICHOLAS & MAUREEN,  12/15/2020 $55.00 12/15/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
KITCHEN AND SUNROOM ADDITION 
200774 BUILDING   SMITH, BRIAN D. & JENNIFER K. 12/15/2020 $55.00 12/15/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS & ADDITIONS 
200749 BUILDING   OXFORD PROPERTY INVESTMENT,  12/2/2020 $55.00 12/2/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 
200791 BUILDING   REBER, ADRIAN JAY &, KIM, JIN  12/16/2020 $55.00 12/16/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
WOOD INSERT IN EXISTING FIREPLACE 
200731 BUILDING   PEDICORD, CANDACE,  12/8/2020 $55.00 12/8/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
DECK 
200785 BUILDING   DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  12/23/2020 $55.00 12/23/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
QUINCE 13- ADDITION & REVOVATIONS 
200820 BUILDING   SALTER, RHYS + JANEEN 12/22/2020 $55.00 12/22/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
HOT TUB 

 Total Fees from : ELE BUILDING $880.00 
Electrical 
200779 Electrical   ALLEN, GREGORY J. + SUSAN W. 12/15/2020 $55.00 12/15/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
200771 Electrical   GIBBONS-HALL,  12/8/2020 $55.00 12/8/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
200822 Electrical   HARTSOCK, JEFFREY L. + JOANN 12/23/2020 $55.00 12/23/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
200763 Electrical   EASTON ROAD, LLC,  12/8/2020 $55.00 12/8/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
ADDING 200 AMP PANEL 
200821 Electrical   ZAPOLSKI, ARTHUR, BRITTAIN,  12/22/2020 $55.00 12/22/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
REPLACE EXHAUST FAN IN BATHROOM & UPGRADE AMP  
200750 Electrical   BARISH, JAMES M. + SUSAN K. 12/3/2020 $55.00 12/3/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
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ELE 
200745 Electrical   VENKATASWAMY, LAKSHMI 12/8/2020 $55.00 12/8/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
ADDING OUTLETS & LIGHTS IN DETATCHED GARAGE 
200729 Electrical   BAUMAN, KEITH W 12/3/2020 $55.00 12/3/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
REPLACE CURRENT SERVICE WITH 200 AMP SERVICE 
200788 Electrical   EHLINGER, PHILIP C & MICHELLE 12/15/2020 $55.00 12/15/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
200 AMP SERVICE FOR ACCESSORY BUILDING 
200789 Electrical   OLAVARRIA, JEFFREY TODD 12/16/2020 $55.00 12/16/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
GENERATOR INTERLOCK AND 50A EXTERIOR INLET 
200794 Electrical   ORLANDO, MICHAEL G. &, SARAH  12/16/2020 $55.00 12/16/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NEW INTERIOR OUTLETS & OUTDOOR LIGHT FIXTURES 
200816 Electrical   EISER, JOHN R + JOAN 12/22/2020 $55.00 12/22/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
BATTERY BACK- UP FOR SOLAR ARRAY 
200773 Electrical   QUINN, JOHN J. + MARAGUERITE C 12/15/2020 $55.00 12/15/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
200741 Electrical   PERDONCIN, ROBERT+HARLEY,  12/3/2020 $55.00 12/3/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
OUTDOOR LIGHTS ADDED 

 Total Fees from : ELE Electrical $770.00 
ZONING 
200730 ZONING   DUBRO, PETER, ENGLERT, LEE ANN 12/8/2020 $55.00 12/8/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
SOLAR ARRAY PANELS 

 Total Fees from : ELE ZONING $55.00 
 Total Fees from : ELE $1,705.00 
 Total Balance Due from : ELE $0.00 
Electrical 
MECHANICAL 
200759 MECHANICAL   RUGEL, ROBERT & REGINA 12/10/2020 $55.00 12/10/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200764 MECHANICAL   CIAMPA, THOMAS J. & SHERRY L. 12/8/2020 $55.00 12/8/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200739 MECHANICAL   TWEDDALE, BRIAN & ALAINA,  12/3/2020 $55.00 12/3/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200743 MECHANICAL   PICCOLO, WILLIAM & GRACE,  12/8/2020 $55.00 12/8/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200737 MECHANICAL   MCKNIGHT, CORRINE, & CHRISTINA 12/3/2020 $55.00 12/3/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200751 MECHANICAL   JONES, PATRICIA 12/8/2020 $55.00 12/8/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
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SubType /  Fee Type Parcel ID StreetNo / Street Property Owner Date Fee Date  Fee Recd Balance 
Electrical 
200752 MECHANICAL   LEWIS, RONALD C  JR +VIRGINIA 12/8/2020 $55.00 12/8/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200769 MECHANICAL   MINDIAK, EDMUND + KATHRYN 12/18/2020 $55.00 12/18/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200823 MECHANICAL   BARTLE, TIMOTHY+YAZNO-BARTLE 12/24/2020 $55.00 12/24/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NEW SPLIT SYSTEM 
200775 MECHANICAL   HENRY, CYNTHIA B. + GEORGE M.,  12/15/2020 $55.00 12/15/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200738 MECHANICAL   LIEBERMAN, STEVEN 12/3/2020 $55.00 12/3/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 

 Total Fees from : Electrical MECHANICAL $605.00 
 Total Fees from : Electrical $605.00 
 Total Balance Due from : Electrical $0.00 
FIRE PROTECTION 
FIREPROTECT 
200722 FIREPROTECT   TABOR FARMS, LLC, RICHARD  12/2/2020 $8,335.00 12/2/2020 $8,335.00 $0.00 
SPRINKLER 

 Total Fees from : FIRE PROTECTION FIREPROTECT $8,335.00 
 Total Fees from : FIRE PROTECTION $8,335.00 
 Total Balance Due from : FIRE PROTECTION $0.00 
HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY 
ROAD_OCCU 
200756 ROAD_OCCU   BEKES, ROBERT & MEGAN 12/3/2020 $75.00 12/3/2020 $75.00 $0.00 
INSTALL NEW GAS SERVICE 
200800 ROAD_OCCU   SMITH,  LYLE & MARY 12/22/2020 $75.00 12/22/2020 $75.00 $0.00 
REPLACE ONE SIDEWALK SECTION 
200758 ROAD_OCCU   LEISZ, FRANK J & VIRGINIA M 12/3/2020 $75.00 12/3/2020 $75.00 $0.00 
VERIZON CONNECTION WORK UNDER ROAD 

 Total Fees from : HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY ROAD_OCCU $225.00 
 Total Fees from : HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY $225.00 
 Total Balance Due from : HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY $0.00 
MEC 
BUILDING 
200749 BUILDING   OXFORD PROPERTY INVESTMENT,  12/2/2020 $212.97 12/2/2020 $212.97 $0.00 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 
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SubType /  Fee Type Parcel ID StreetNo / Street Property Owner Date Fee Date  Fee Recd Balance 
MEC 
200770 BUILDING   BARO, NICHOLAS & MAUREEN,  12/15/2020 $197.00 12/15/2020 $197.00 $0.00 
KITCHEN AND SUNROOM ADDITION 
200785 BUILDING   DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  12/23/2020 $220.00 12/23/2020 $220.00 $0.00 
QUINCE 13- ADDITION & REVOVATIONS 
200791 BUILDING   REBER, ADRIAN JAY &, KIM, JIN  12/16/2020 $165.14 12/16/2020 $165.14 $0.00 
WOOD INSERT IN EXISTING FIREPLACE 
200641 BUILDING   KAER, JOSEPH & JACLEEN 12/22/2020 $93.50 12/22/2020 $93.50 $0.00 
IN-GROUND POOL 
200787 BUILDING   DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  12/23/2020 $272.50 12/23/2020 $272.50 $0.00 
YELLOWWOOD 3 - ADDITION & RENOVATIONS 
200754 BUILDING   WINTERS, BRETT & NAOMI 12/18/2020 $80.00 12/18/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
FINISHED BASEMENT 
200786 BUILDING   DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  12/23/2020 $220.00 12/23/2020 $220.00 $0.00 
BEECH 16 - ADDITIONS & RENOVATIONS 
200796 BUILDING   O'NEIL, KATHERINE H.,  12/18/2020 $215.00 12/18/2020 $215.00 $0.00 
INSTALL FIREPLACE SYSTEM 

 Total Fees from : MEC BUILDING $1,676.11 
MECHANICAL 
200751 MECHANICAL   JONES, PATRICIA 12/8/2020 $80.00 12/8/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200823 MECHANICAL   BARTLE, TIMOTHY+YAZNO-BARTLE 12/24/2020 $80.00 12/24/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
NEW SPLIT SYSTEM 
200819 MECHANICAL   LENIO, BARBARA ANNE 12/22/2020 $105.50 12/22/2020 $105.50 $0.00 
REMOVE AND REPLACEMENT OIL TANK 
200818 MECHANICAL   MORRIS, RYAN & ALISON,  12/22/2020 $80.00 12/22/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
REPLACE A/C UNIT & AIR SYSTEM 
200783 MECHANICAL   BITTNER, JUSTIN J + THERESA M. 12/15/2020 $98.00 12/15/2020 $98.00 $0.00 
NEW 240GAL HEATING OIL TANK 
200775 MECHANICAL   HENRY, CYNTHIA B. + GEORGE M.,  12/15/2020 $80.00 12/15/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200769 MECHANICAL   MINDIAK, EDMUND + KATHRYN 12/18/2020 $80.00 12/18/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200764 MECHANICAL   CIAMPA, THOMAS J. & SHERRY L. 12/8/2020 $80.00 12/8/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200752 MECHANICAL   LEWIS, RONALD C  JR +VIRGINIA 12/8/2020 $80.00 12/8/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200746 MECHANICAL   MINEROFF, ALLAN D + MARY JANE 12/8/2020 $80.00 12/8/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
REPLACEMENT AIR CONDITIONER 
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MEC 
200743 MECHANICAL   PICCOLO, WILLIAM & GRACE,  12/8/2020 $80.00 12/8/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200739 MECHANICAL   TWEDDALE, BRIAN & ALAINA,  12/3/2020 $85.00 12/3/2020 $85.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200738 MECHANICAL   LIEBERMAN, STEVEN 12/3/2020 $85.00 12/3/2020 $85.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200737 MECHANICAL   MCKNIGHT, CORRINE, & CHRISTINA 12/3/2020 $85.00 12/3/2020 $85.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200735 MECHANICAL   JONES, SAM H + RHODA M. 12/8/2020 $80.00 12/8/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GRILL & OUTDOOR FIREPIT 
200734 MECHANICAL   MEHRHOFF, WILLIAM R.+ NANCY  12/3/2020 $85.00 12/3/2020 $85.00 $0.00 
REPLACEMENT OIL FURNANCE 
200759 MECHANICAL   RUGEL, ROBERT & REGINA 12/10/2020 $80.00 12/10/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 

 Total Fees from : MEC MECHANICAL $1,423.50 
 Total Fees from : MEC $3,099.61 
 Total Balance Due from : MEC $0.00 
PLUMBING 
BUILDING 
200749 BUILDING   OXFORD PROPERTY INVESTMENT,  12/2/2020 $155.00 12/2/2020 $155.00 $0.00 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 
200787 BUILDING   DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  12/23/2020 $180.00 12/23/2020 $180.00 $0.00 
YELLOWWOOD 3 - ADDITION & RENOVATIONS 
200786 BUILDING   DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  12/23/2020 $180.00 12/23/2020 $180.00 $0.00 
BEECH 16 - ADDITIONS & RENOVATIONS 
200770 BUILDING   BARO, NICHOLAS & MAUREEN,  12/15/2020 $110.00 12/15/2020 $110.00 $0.00 
KITCHEN AND SUNROOM ADDITION 
200785 BUILDING   DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  12/23/2020 $190.00 12/23/2020 $190.00 $0.00 
QUINCE 13- ADDITION & REVOVATIONS 
200732 BUILDING   PEDICORD, CANDACE,  12/8/2020 $95.00 12/8/2020 $95.00 $0.00 
BASEMENT FINISHING 
200754 BUILDING   WINTERS, BRETT & NAOMI 12/18/2020 $115.00 12/18/2020 $115.00 $0.00 
FINISHED BASEMENT 

 Total Fees from : PLUMBING BUILDING $1,025.00 
PLUMBING 
200748 PLUMBING    KONOVALOV, NIKOLAY12/1/2020 $85.00 12/1/2020 $85.00 $0.00 
SEWER CONNECTION 
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SubType /  Fee Type Parcel ID StreetNo / Street Property Owner Date Fee Date  Fee Recd Balance 
PLUMBING 
200777 PLUMBING   McBRICK BUILDING GROUP,  12/8/2020 $150.00 12/8/2020 $150.00 $0.00 
ADDING PLUMBING TO BARN 
200802 PLUMBING   HEIDENFELDER, ALAN W +  12/22/2020 $85.00 12/22/2020 $85.00 $0.00 
SEWER CONNECTION 

 Total Fees from : PLUMBING PLUMBING $320.00 
 Total Fees from : PLUMBING $1,345.00 
 Total Balance Due from : PLUMBING $0.00 
State Fee 
BUILDING 
200791 BUILDING   REBER, ADRIAN JAY &, KIM, JIN  12/16/2020 $9.00 12/16/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
WOOD INSERT IN EXISTING FIREPLACE 
200808 BUILDING   GLENN, MATTHEW 12/22/2020 $4.50 12/22/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200768 BUILDING   CRISTOFALO, MICHAEL G. 12/15/2020 $9.00 12/15/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS 
200787 BUILDING   DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  12/23/2020 $18.00 12/23/2020 $18.00 $0.00 
YELLOWWOOD 3 - ADDITION & RENOVATIONS 
200770 BUILDING   BARO, NICHOLAS & MAUREEN,  12/15/2020 $18.00 12/15/2020 $18.00 $0.00 
KITCHEN AND SUNROOM ADDITION 
200774 BUILDING   SMITH, BRIAN D. & JENNIFER K. 12/15/2020 $9.00 12/15/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS & ADDITIONS 
200747 BUILDING   ROHAN, DENISE A 12/8/2020 $4.50 12/8/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPAIR OF FIRE DAMAGE 
200782 BUILDING   BITTNER, JUSTIN J + THERESA M. 12/15/2020 $4.50 12/15/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
TANK REMOVAL 
200820 BUILDING   SALTER, RHYS + JANEEN 12/22/2020 $9.00 12/22/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
HOT TUB 
200731 BUILDING   PEDICORD, CANDACE,  12/8/2020 $9.00 12/8/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
DECK 
200795 BUILDING   KING MARINO, JOHN & CHERYL 12/22/2020 $9.00 12/22/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 
200785 BUILDING   DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  12/23/2020 $18.00 12/23/2020 $18.00 $0.00 
QUINCE 13- ADDITION & REVOVATIONS 
200742 BUILDING   VAN SCHIJNDEL, CHRIS, & ROBERTA 12/8/2020 $9.00 12/8/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
SEMI-FINISHED BASEMENT 
200736 BUILDING   NAYAK, BHARBAVI & VIVEK,  12/8/2020 $4.50 12/8/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
DECK 
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SubType /  Fee Type Parcel ID StreetNo / Street Property Owner Date Fee Date  Fee Recd Balance 
State Fee 
200641 BUILDING   KAER, JOSEPH & JACLEEN 12/22/2020 $13.50 12/22/2020 $13.50 $0.00 
IN-GROUND POOL 
200796 BUILDING   O'NEIL, KATHERINE H.,  12/18/2020 $4.50 12/18/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
INSTALL FIREPLACE SYSTEM 
200733 BUILDING   SHOWERS, CHARLES O JR 12/3/2020 $4.50 12/3/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
EGRESS WINDOW ADDITION 
200732 BUILDING   PEDICORD, CANDACE,  12/8/2020 $13.50 12/8/2020 $13.50 $0.00 
BASEMENT FINISHING 
200786 BUILDING   DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  12/23/2020 $18.00 12/23/2020 $18.00 $0.00 
BEECH 16 - ADDITIONS & RENOVATIONS 
200744 BUILDING   KUKAWADA, RAVINDRANATH G., & 12/3/2020 $4.50 12/3/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
DECK 
200803 BUILDING   VIDEVA, MILKO + CHRISTINA 12/22/2020 $4.50 12/22/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200809 BUILDING   NEWBOLD, JAMES RUSSELL &  12/22/2020 $4.50 12/22/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200806 BUILDING   MILEY, JOANNE 12/22/2020 $4.50 12/22/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200807 BUILDING   BELLACE, JEANNE 12/22/2020 $4.50 12/22/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200804 BUILDING   LEAVER, KATHY,  12/22/2020 $4.50 12/22/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200797 BUILDING   ECKHARDT, WILLIAM & ERICA 12/18/2020 $9.00 12/18/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 
200754 BUILDING   WINTERS, BRETT & NAOMI 12/18/2020 $18.00 12/18/2020 $18.00 $0.00 
FINISHED BASEMENT 
200749 BUILDING   OXFORD PROPERTY INVESTMENT,  12/2/2020 $18.00 12/2/2020 $18.00 $0.00 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 
200815 BUILDING   LONGO, JOANNE 12/22/2020 $4.50 12/22/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200814 BUILDING   HOGAN, MICHELLE &, KECK,  12/22/2020 $4.50 12/22/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200813 BUILDING   MELBERGER, KATHERINE E. 12/22/2020 $4.50 12/22/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200812 BUILDING   CHARPENTIER, THERESA M &  12/22/2020 $4.50 12/22/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200811 BUILDING   MANDAGLIO, CARMELA V. 12/22/2020 $4.50 12/22/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
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200810 BUILDING   BOLAND, JEANNE 12/22/2020 $4.50 12/22/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 
200805 BUILDING   COOPER, STANLEY + KATHLEEN,  12/22/2020 $4.50 12/22/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING DECK 

 Total Fees from : State Fee BUILDING $292.50 
Electrical 
200794 Electrical   ORLANDO, MICHAEL G. &, SARAH  12/16/2020 $4.50 12/16/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
NEW INTERIOR OUTLETS & OUTDOOR LIGHT FIXTURES 
200771 Electrical   GIBBONS-HALL,  12/8/2020 $4.50 12/8/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
200729 Electrical   BAUMAN, KEITH W 12/3/2020 $4.50 12/3/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE CURRENT SERVICE WITH 200 AMP SERVICE 
200741 Electrical   PERDONCIN, ROBERT+HARLEY,  12/3/2020 $4.50 12/3/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
OUTDOOR LIGHTS ADDED 
200745 Electrical   VENKATASWAMY, LAKSHMI 12/8/2020 $4.50 12/8/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
ADDING OUTLETS & LIGHTS IN DETATCHED GARAGE 
200750 Electrical   BARISH, JAMES M. + SUSAN K. 12/3/2020 $4.50 12/3/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
200763 Electrical   EASTON ROAD, LLC,  12/8/2020 $4.50 12/8/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
ADDING 200 AMP PANEL 
200822 Electrical   HARTSOCK, JEFFREY L. + JOANN 12/23/2020 $4.50 12/23/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
200779 Electrical   ALLEN, GREGORY J. + SUSAN W. 12/15/2020 $4.50 12/15/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
200789 Electrical   OLAVARRIA, JEFFREY TODD 12/16/2020 $4.50 12/16/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
GENERATOR INTERLOCK AND 50A EXTERIOR INLET 
200816 Electrical   EISER, JOHN R + JOAN 12/22/2020 $4.50 12/22/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
BATTERY BACK- UP FOR SOLAR ARRAY 
200821 Electrical   ZAPOLSKI, ARTHUR, BRITTAIN,  12/22/2020 $4.50 12/22/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE EXHAUST FAN IN BATHROOM & UPGRADE AMP  
200773 Electrical   QUINN, JOHN J. + MARAGUERITE C 12/15/2020 $4.50 12/15/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
200788 Electrical   EHLINGER, PHILIP C & MICHELLE 12/15/2020 $4.50 12/15/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
200 AMP SERVICE FOR ACCESSORY BUILDING 

 Total Fees from : State Fee Electrical $63.00 
FIREPROTECT 
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200722 FIREPROTECT 09-009-067-02A 2010 EASTON ROAD TABOR FARMS, LLC, RICHARD  12/2/2020 $4.50 12/2/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
SPRINKLER 

 Total Fees from : State Fee FIREPROTECT $4.50 
MECHANICAL 
200764 MECHANICAL   CIAMPA, THOMAS J. & SHERRY L. 12/8/2020 $9.00 12/8/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200769 MECHANICAL   MINDIAK, EDMUND + KATHRYN 12/18/2020 $9.00 12/18/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200775 MECHANICAL   HENRY, CYNTHIA B. + GEORGE M.,  12/15/2020 $9.00 12/15/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200783 MECHANICAL   BITTNER, JUSTIN J + THERESA M. 12/15/2020 $4.50 12/15/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
NEW 240GAL HEATING OIL TANK 
200818 MECHANICAL   MORRIS, RYAN & ALISON,  12/22/2020 $9.00 12/22/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
REPLACE A/C UNIT & AIR SYSTEM 
200823 MECHANICAL   BARTLE, TIMOTHY+YAZNO-BARTLE 12/24/2020 $9.00 12/24/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
NEW SPLIT SYSTEM 
200734 MECHANICAL   MEHRHOFF, WILLIAM R.+ NANCY  12/3/2020 $4.50 12/3/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACEMENT OIL FURNANCE 
200752 MECHANICAL   LEWIS, RONALD C  JR +VIRGINIA 12/8/2020 $9.00 12/8/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200819 MECHANICAL   LENIO, BARBARA ANNE 12/22/2020 $9.00 12/22/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
REMOVE AND REPLACEMENT OIL TANK 
200746 MECHANICAL   MINEROFF, ALLAN D + MARY JANE 12/8/2020 $4.50 12/8/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACEMENT AIR CONDITIONER 
200743 MECHANICAL   PICCOLO, WILLIAM & GRACE,  12/8/2020 $9.00 12/8/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200737 MECHANICAL   MCKNIGHT, CORRINE, & CHRISTINA 12/3/2020 $9.00 12/3/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200739 MECHANICAL   TWEDDALE, BRIAN & ALAINA,  12/3/2020 $9.00 12/3/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200738 MECHANICAL   LIEBERMAN, STEVEN 12/3/2020 $9.00 12/3/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200735 MECHANICAL   JONES, SAM H + RHODA M. 12/8/2020 $4.50 12/8/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GRILL & OUTDOOR FIREPIT 
200759 MECHANICAL   RUGEL, ROBERT & REGINA 12/10/2020 $9.00 12/10/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200751 MECHANICAL   JONES, PATRICIA 12/8/2020 $9.00 12/8/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
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 Total Fees from : State Fee MECHANICAL $135.00 
PLUMBING 
200802 PLUMBING   HEIDENFELDER, ALAN W +  12/22/2020 $4.50 12/22/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
SEWER CONNECTION 
200777 PLUMBING   McBRICK BUILDING GROUP,  12/8/2020 $4.50 12/8/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
ADDING PLUMBING TO BARN 
200748 PLUMBING    KONOVALOV, NIKOLAY12/1/2020 $4.50 12/1/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
SEWER CONNECTION 

 Total Fees from : State Fee PLUMBING $13.50 
ZONING 
200730 ZONING   DUBRO, PETER, ENGLERT, LEE ANN 12/8/2020 $4.50 12/8/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
SOLAR ARRAY PANELS 

 Total Fees from : State Fee ZONING $4.50 
 Total Fees from : State Fee $513.00 
 Total Balance Due from : State Fee $0.00 
USE/OCCU 
CERT_COMP 
200755 CERT_COMP   MOHAN PROPERTIES LLC,  12/7/2020 $250.00 12/7/2020 $250.00 $0.00 
USE/OCCU - TERRAPHASE ENGINEERING 

 Total Fees from : USE/OCCU CERT_COMP $250.00 
 Total Fees from : USE/OCCU $250.00 
 Total Balance Due from : USE/OCCU $0.00 
ZONING 
BUILDING 
200641 BUILDING   KAER, JOSEPH & JACLEEN 12/22/2020 $80.00 12/22/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
IN-GROUND POOL 

 Total Fees from : ZONING BUILDING $80.00 
ZONING 
200753 ZONING   MURPHY, JOHN J. & KARIN N. 12/3/2020 $80.00 12/3/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
FENCE REPAIR 
200831 ZONING   DIGIOVANNI, THOMAS 12/31/2020 $80.00 12/31/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
12 X 12 GARDEN SHED 
200648 ZONING   HAEGELE, ROBERT + HEATHER 12/3/2020 $194.75 12/3/2020 $194.75 $0.00 
PATIO & WALKWAY 
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ZONING 
200730 ZONING   DUBRO, PETER, ENGLERT, LEE ANN 12/8/2020 $277.45 12/8/2020 $277.45 $0.00 
SOLAR ARRAY PANELS 
200757 ZONING   SPRING EASTON, LLC,  12/3/2020 $120.00 12/3/2020 $120.00 $0.00 
LIL DOM'S TEMP BANNERS - 11/01/20 - 01/01/21 
200762 ZONING   LANG, WILLIAM E., KELLEY,  12/8/2020 $97.25 12/8/2020 $97.25 $0.00 
WALKWAY 
200772 ZONING   GREENBERG, ELLIOT & JEANNINE,  12/8/2020 $125.75 12/8/2020 $125.75 $0.00 
PATIO 
200781 ZONING   HARING, RICK & REBECCA 12/15/2020 $106.05 12/15/2020 $106.05 $0.00 
PATIO & FIREPLACE 
200798 ZONING   ECKHARDT, WILLIAM & ERICA 12/18/2020 $80.00 12/18/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
POOL BARRIER FENCE 
200801 ZONING   KING MARINO, JOHN & CHERYL 12/22/2020 $80.00 12/22/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
POOL BARRIER FENCE 
200799 ZONING   WODOCK, SARAH ELIZABETH 12/18/2020 $80.00 12/18/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
CONDO ASSOCIATION - TREE REMOVAL - 12 TREES 

 Total Fees from : ZONING ZONING $1,321.25 
 Total Fees from : ZONING $1,401.25 
 Total Balance Due from : ZONING $0.00 

 Total Fees: 199 Total Fees Recd: $42,444.11 
 Total Balance Due: $0.00 
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